

# Record of Delegated Decision by Officer

_	_	_			_
п	eci	ai.	n	Tit	
.,	e(:1)	<b>&gt;1</b> (			16

Digital framework for North East Local Enterprise Partnership (North East LEP) – Contract award

#### Is this decision Key or Non-key?

Key

#### If the decision is Key, has the decision been published on the Forward Plan?

A notice to Chair/Vice-Chair of Overview and Scrutiny Committee of a general exception to the publication of the intention to make a key decision was published on 9 June 2020

## Is this decision subject to Call-in?

Yes

#### Decision:

As set out in the attached report.

Not for publication by virtue of paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972, Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person (including the authority holding that information).

#### **Delegation:**

Delegation granted to Head of Paid Service at the North of Tyne Combined Authority's Cabinet meeting held on 2 June 2020 (Agenda item 8: NTCA's role as Accountable Body for the North East Local Enterprise Partnership)

Decisions Notification published on 4 June 2020

#### Consultation:

Gonoaltation		
Portfolio Holder:	N/A	
Head of Paid Service:	Yes	
Monitoring Officer:	Yes	
Chief Finance Officer:	Yes	

#### Name and Title of the Decision-Maker:

Paul Hanson, Interim Head of Paid Service, North of Tyne Combined Authority



# **Record of Delegated Decision** by Officer

### **Contact Officer:**

Jen Robson

**Head of Communication** 

North East LEP

Jen.robson@nelep.co.uk

0191 561 7440